# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3331832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUBHANKAR MUKHERJEE	04/06/2015
TAEJIN AHN	04/16/2015
AJIT S. BOPARDIKAR	04/16/2015
ANIRBAN BHADURI	04/16/2015
SRIKANTH RAMA MALLAVARAPU	04/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU	
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	443-742	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14604433

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-616-5600

Email: Assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GERALD T. GRAY	
SIGNATURE: /Gerald T. Gray/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/29/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 035526 FRAME: 0022 source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035526 FRAME: 0023

#### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I/WE

Subhankar Mukherjee, Taejin Ahn, Ajit S. Bopardikar, Anirban Bhaduri, Srikanth Rama Mallavarapu all of c/o Samsung Advanced Institute of Technology, 130, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 443-803, KR,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CUSTOMIZABLE CLUSTERING OF SUB-NETWORKS FOR BIOINFORMATICS AND HEALTH CARE APPLICATIONS

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on January 23, 2015, under U.S. Application No. 14/604,433, and

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, KR, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and the patents that may issue thereon,

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements.

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as

Leydig, Voît & Mayer Page 1 of 3
PATENT

Assigned authorizes Assigned to itself in the assignment the monter and filling data of the application of the number and filling date of the application are not reciped begin at the time of execution of the assignment by an area of the parties have:

18 With the With Republic Company for the present of the form of the form of the present of t

10 May 10 15	
(3::: <sub>k</sub> 2015.04.16	Acongress Course When
Ээг 16 Ард, 2015	Assessed Superior
n. 16/04/2015	Mirman.

Giord Reference No. St. 46220 US/W120130301711/S0

Date [[] APA ] 2015

Assignor, Srikantha Rama Mallavarapu

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

RECORDED: 04/29/2015

PATENT REEL: 035526 FRAME: 0026